## UPON APPROVAL NOTICE TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ATLANTIC CITY PRESS (as appropriate)

## NOTICE OF ACTION TAKEN BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF PORT REPUBLIC

PLANNING BOARD OF PORT REPUBLIC
TAKE NOTICE that on theday of, 20 , the Planning Board of the City of Port Republic took the following action:
Application of The Board granted (major or minor) subdivision approval (if applicable, with variance) to permit the subdivision of property known as Lot, of Block, also known as
A copy of the Resolution of the Board is available in the Office of the City Clerk for public inspection.
Vicki L. Cantell Secretary, Planning Board of Port Republic
OR
NOTICE OF DECISION BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF PORT REPUBLIC
TAKE NOTICE that on the day of, 20, the Planning Board of the City of Port Republic approved a variance to (state purpose of relief sought) on the application of,
Block, Lot, also known as
A copy of the application is available in the Office of the City Clerk for public inspection.

Vicki L. Cantell Secretary, Planning Board of Port Republic